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[Published March 31, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 133. 

AN ACT prescribing the duties of the clerk of the supreme Court in 
certain cases. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Whenever the judgment of any circuit Orjudgments 

county court in any cause shall be, in whole or in part, re- reversed 

versed by the judgment of the supreme court of this state, 
or said cause is remanded to the court below for a new 
trial or further proceedings, it shall be the duty of the Duty of clerk 
clerk of the supreme court to transmit to the clerk of the of supreme  
circuit or county court, together with the remittitur in court.  
such cause, a certified copy of the opinion of the supreme 
court therein. 

SEC. 2. The said clerk shall be allowed for making and Fees, &e. 
transmitting such certified copy of such• opinion, the 
same fee that he is entitled to charge and receive for 
making and certifying copies of any record of said court ; 
and the sum allowed and charged therefor shall be allow-
ed as disbursements to the party paying the same, if he 
shall ultimately prevail in his action. 

Approved MarCh 17, 1859. 

[Published March 31, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 134. 

AN ACT to authorize the clerk of the circuit court of each organized 
county to procure copy of the judgment record of unsatisfied judg-
ments in the courts of the United States, in and for the district of 
Wisconsin. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and-  Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That the clerk of the circuit court of each Judgment re 
organized county within the state shall procure a copy of cords 

  
tobe 

the judgment record of unsatisfied judgments in the courts procured.  

of the United States, in and for the district of Wisconsin; 
and also, at the end of every term of said court, a:copy of 
the judgment record of judgments entered since the last 
preceding term, and also of satisfactions of judgments, 
that may from [time] to time be entered ; and the same Kept for pub-
shall be bound and preserved, and be open for public ho reference. 
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'reference and examination, as other records ; and there 
shall be paid out of the treasury of each county, for said. 
copy, three cents for each judgment and entry contained 
therein. 

Repealed. 	SEC). 2. Sections forty-nine and fifty of chapter one 
hundred and thirty-two of the revised statutes, and chap-
ter fifty of acts of a general nature of 1858, (and also all 
other acts or parts of acts that relate to liens of judg-
ments in the court of the United States, and inconsistent 
with the first section of this act,) are hereby repealed. 

Take effect. 

	

	SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 17, 1859. 

[Published March 31, 1859.] 

CHAPTER,,135. 

AN ACT for the relief of the county of Marquette. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amount re: 	SECTION 1. There is hereby remitted to the county mitted. 
of Marquette the sum of one thousand dollars, being the 
amount of state tax overcharged to said county by the 
state board of equalization for the year 1858, which sum 
shall be passed to the credit of said county in its settle-
ment with the state treasurer for delinquent taxes. 

Take effect. 

	

	SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its publication. 

Approved March 17, 1859. 

	

40001, 	 

Penalty, for 
offence. 

[Published 'March 31, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 136. 

AN ACT for the punishment of indecent exposure of the person. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Every person who shall publicly expose 
his person in an obscene and indecent manner shall, upon 
conviction thereof, be subject to a fine of not less than 
five nor more than fifty dollars, or imprisonment in the 


